Pe
rc
en
t
ra
te
d
lo
ad
 (
%
)
Ambient Temperature (°C)
Performance Specifications
-Temperature coefficient: 50W~1MW: ±200PPM/°C
     <50W & > 1MW: ±250PPM/°C
-Short-time Overload: DR/R < ±(0.5 % + 0.1W)
-Insulation Resistance: Min. 10,000 Mega Ohm
-Dielectric withstanding Voltage: No Evidence of flashover, Mechanical
damage,  arcing or insulation breakdown.
-Terminal Strength: DR/R < ±(0.5 % + 0.1W)
-Resistance to soldering heat: DR/R < ±(0.5 % + 0.1W)
-Solderability: Min. 95 Coverage
-Thermal Shock: DR/R < ±(0.5 % + 0.1W)
-Temperature cycling: DR/R < ±(0.5 % + 0.1W)
-Load life in humidity: DR/R < ±(3.0 % + 0.1W)
-Load Life: DR/R < ±(3.0 % + 0.1W)
Features
- High Reliability with RUO2 paste
- Miniature, high density packaging
- Combinations of different ohmic values are available
Mfg P/N Resistance Number of
pins
Package/Case L (Max) H (Max) T (Max) C D ± 0.1 F ±  0.2
MCRNLA05G0103B0E              10kohm                          5 5-SIP 12.7
MCRNLA06G0102B0E              1kohm                            6 6-SIP
MCRNLA06G0103B0E              10kohm                             6 6-SIP
MCRNLA06G0472B0E              4.7kohm                             6 6-SIP
MCRNLA08G0102B0E              1kohm                         8 8-SIP
MCRNLA08G0103B0E              10kohm                          8 8-SIP
MCRNLA08G0332B0E              3.3kohm                            8 8-SIP
MCRNLA08G0472B0E              4.7kohm                            9 8-SIP
MCRNLA09G0102B0E              1kohm                              9 9-SIP
MCRNLA09G0103B0E              10kohm                           9 9-SIP
MCRNLA09G0472B0E              4.7kohm                            9 9-SIP
MCRNLA10G0102B0E              1kohm                            10 10-SIP
MCRNLA10G0103B0E              10kohm                             10 10-SIP
MCRNLA10G0104B0E              100kohm                           10 10-SIP
MCRNLA10G0222B0E              2.2kohm                          10 10-SIP
MCRNLA10G0472B0E              4.7kohm                           10 10-SIP
22.9
20.4
15.3
25.4
0.53.22.55.08 2.54
Power Rating
at 70 C
Max. Working
Voltage
Max. OverLoad
Voltage
Dielectric With
standing
Voltage
Resistance
Range
Resistance
Tolerance
Operating
Temp. Range
B Type: 0.2W
R Type:
100 ~10K
Others: 0.125W
Others:
10 ~1M
±1%
±2%
±3%
-55 C~+125 C100V 150V 200V
comp
m
mult
c
+0.3
-0.2
RoHS
Compliant
° °
°
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor